# CH \$165.00 579893

ETAS ID: TM661990

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Amendment to the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coppercraft Distillery, LLC		07/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CraftCo. IP, LLC
Street Address:	201 Monroe Avenue, N.W., Suite 500
City:	Grand Rapids
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49503
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5798931	FARM STAND VODKA
Registration Number:	5635950	THATCHER'S ORGANIC ARTISAN
Registration Number:	5487854	С
Registration Number:	4993285	COPPERCRAFT DISTILLERY
Registration Number:	4993284	COPPERCRAFT DISTILLERY
Registration Number:	4993286	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-372-2000

**Email:** ipdocketmwe@mwe.com, jmikulina@mwe.com,

arubinstein@mwe.com, zbeal@mwe.com,

ipdocketchicago@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina

Address Line 1: 444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000
Address Line 2: McDermott Will & Emery LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 105526-0013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer M. Mikulina

REEL: 007362 FRAME: 0783

900631393

SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer M. Mikulina/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2021	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Amendment to IP Assignment Agreement 7 22 21#page1.tif		
source=Amendment to IP Assignment Agreement 7 22 21#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007362 FRAME: 0784

### AMENDMENT TO THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, by and between Coppercraft Distillery, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("Coppercraft"), and CraftCo. IP, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("CraftCo"), is effective as of April 22, 2020 (the "Effective Date").

### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Coppercraft and CraftCo entered into an Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") on the Effective Date, pursuant to which Coppercraft assigned all right, title and interest in and to certain intellectual property assets to CraftCo;

WHEREAS, Coppercraft and CraftCo agree that certain trademark registrations were included in the assignment but were omitted from the schedule to the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Coppercraft and Craftco now wish to amend the Agreement as set forth in this Amendment to include the previously-omitted trademark registrations.

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Exhibit A to the Amendment is hereby amended to add the following trademark registrations to the list of United States Trademark Registrations:

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Trademark Registration Number
Farm Stand Vodka	USA	5798931
Thatcher's Organic Artisan	USA	5635950
Ž.	USA	5487854
Cimerata	USA	4993285
COPPERCRAFT DISTILLERY	USA	4993284
×	USA	4993286

2. For clarity, Coppercraft hereby confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed, and delivered to CraftCo, nunc pro tunc as of April 22, 2020, all of its right, title and interest, in and to the above-referenced trademarks, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks, together with that portion of Coppercraft's business that is ongoing and existing to which the above-referenced trademarks pertain, for CraftCo's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of the CraftCo's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007362 FRAME: 0785

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Coppercraft if this assignment had not been made.

3. Except as expressly modified or amended by the terms of this Amendment, the Agreement and all provisions contained therein are, and shall continue, in full force and effect and are hereby ratified and confirmed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be duly executed and delivered by their proper and duly authorized officers, effective as of the Effective Date.

COPPERCRAFT DISTILLERY, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company  By:	CRAFTCO. IP, LLC a Michigan limited liability company  By:
Name: Brian Mucci	Name: Brian Mucci
Title: CEO and Manager	Title: CEO and Manager
Date: July 22, 2021	Date: July 22, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007362 FRAME: 0786